

No. 42330-8-II

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

MARIO ELLIOTT FALSETTA,

Appellant.

On Appeal from the Pierce County Superior Court
Cause No. 09-1-00170-9
The Honorable Ronald Culpepper, Judge
The Honorable Beverly Grant, Judge

OPENING BRIEF OF APPELLANT

STEPHANIE C. CUNNINGHAM
Attorney for Appellant
WSBA No. 26436

4616 25th Avenue NE, No. 552
Seattle, Washington 98105
Phone (206) 526-5001

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	1
II. ISSUES PERTAINING TO THE ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	1
III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
A. PROCEDURAL HISTORY	2
B. SUBSTANTIVE FACTS	3
1. <i>Facts from CrR 3.5 and CrR 3.6 Hearing</i>	3
2. <i>Facts from Trial</i>	7
IV. ARGUMENT & AUTHORITIES	9
A. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED WHEN IT DENIED FALSETTA'S MOTION TO SUPPRESS BECAUSE THE STATE FAILED TO PROVE A VALID EXCEPTION TO THE WARRANT REQUIREMENT EXISTED AT THE TIME KOWALCHUCK ENTERED AND BEGAN SEARCHING FALSETTA'S HOME	9
B. THE STATE FAILED TO PROVE ALL THE ELEMENTS OF IDENTITY THEFT AND POSSESSION OF STOLEN PROPERTY BECAUSE THE EVIDENCE DID NOT SUPPORT A CONCLUSION THAT FALSETTA INTENDED TO COMMIT A CRIME OR THAT HE KNEW THE CREDIT CARDS WERE STOLEN	16
V. CONCLUSION	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<u>City of Tacoma v. Luvene</u> , 118 Wn.2d 826, 827 P.2d 1374 (1992)	16
<u>State v. Eserjose</u> , 171 Wn.2d 907, 259 P.3d 172 (2011)	15
<u>State v. Ferrier</u> , 136 Wn.2d 103, 960 P.2d 927 (1998)	13, 14
<u>State v. Head</u> , 136 Wn.2d 619, 964 P.2d 1187 (1998)	10
<u>State v. Hickman</u> , 135 Wn.2d 97, 954 P.2d 900 (1998)	19
<u>State v. Jackson</u> , 150 Wn.2d 251, 76 P.3d 217 (2003)	11
<u>State v. Ladson</u> , 138 Wn.2d 343, 979 P.2d 833 (1999)	15
<u>State v. Lucas</u> , 56 Wn. App. 236, 783 P.2d 121 (1989)	12
<u>State v. Massey</u> , 81 Wn. App. 198, 913 P.2d 424 (1996)	11-12
<u>State v. Mendez</u> , 137 Wn.2d 208, 970 P.2d 722 (1999)	11
<u>State v. Morse</u> , 156 Wn.2d 1, 123 P.3d 832 (2005)	13, 14
<u>State v. Mott</u> , 74 Wn.2d 804, 447 P.2d 85 (1968)	18
<u>State v. O'Neill</u> , 148 Wn.2d 564, 62 P.3d 489 (2003)	14
<u>State v. Parker</u> , 139 Wn.2d 486, 987 P.2d 73 (1999)	11
<u>State v. Rockett</u> , 6 Wn. App. 399, 493 P.2d 321 (1972)	18-19
<u>State v. Salinas</u> , 119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992)	16
<u>State v. Scoby</u> , 117 Wn.2d 55, 810 P.2d 1358 (1991)	17
<u>State v. Simms</u> , 10 Wn. App. 75, 516 P.2d 1088 (1973)	12

<u>State v. Smith</u> , 115 Wn.2d 775, 801 P.2d 975 (1990).....	13
<u>State v. Smith</u> , 155 Wn.2d 496, 120 P.3d 559 (2005).....	19
<u>State v. Vrieling</u> , 144 Wn.2d 489, 28 P.3d 762 (2001)	11
<u>Terry v. Ohio</u> , 392 U.S. 1, 88 S. Ct. 1868, 20 L. Ed. 2d 889 (1968).....	12

OTHER AUTHORITIES

CrR 3.5.....	9
CrR 3.6.....	9
RCW 9.35.020	17
RCW 9.94A.631	11
RCW 9A.56.010	19
RCW 9A.56.140	18
RCW 9A.56.160	18
U.S. Constitution, Amendment IV	11
Wash. Const. article I, section 7.....	11
WPIC 131.05.....	17
WPIC 131.06.....	17
